

Bid Opening: September 15, 2023

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by: Lorena Alvarez

Reviewed by: Cesia Bautista

ITEM No.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder Rove Engineer, Inc.		2nd Bidder Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		3rd Bidder Vance Corporation		4th Bidder Hazard Construction Engr. LLC	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 23,052.00	\$ 23,052.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 195,700.00	\$ 195,700.00
3	Grind 2-inch of AC Pavement	SY	29,220	\$ 1.80	\$ 52,596.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 56,979.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 90,582.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 93,504.00
4	Crack Sealing	SY	29,220	\$ 1.20	\$ 35,064.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 45,291.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 103,731.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 20,454.00
5	1-inch Leveling Course	TON	1,650	\$ 141.00	\$ 232,650.00	\$ 128.24	\$ 211,596.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 231,000.00
6	2-inch AC Pavement	TON	3,290	\$ 130.00	\$ 427,700.00	\$ 114.57	\$ 376,935.30	\$ 130.00	\$ 427,700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 411,250.00
7	Header Cut Grinding at intersections	SY	2,450	\$ 5.80	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,025.00
8	Header Cut Grinding at concrete structures	SY	1,510	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,265.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,060.00
9	Class II Base Shoulder Backing	SY	5,334	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,006.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 31,577.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 42,672.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 74,676.00
10	Pot Hole Repair	TON	25	\$ 440.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,250.00
11	Class II Base Driveway	SF	4,212	\$ 8.50	\$ 35,802.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 8,339.76	\$ 13.50	\$ 56,862.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 46,332.00
12	Adjust Water Valve to grade	Each	3	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to grade	Each	1	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	Adjust Monument to grade	Each	1	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Painting and Striping	LS	1	\$ 35,644.00	\$ 35,644.00	\$ 27,968.00	\$ 27,968.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	Surveying and Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 12,162.00	\$ 12,162.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	Monument Preservation /Perpetuation	LS	1	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 49,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
19	Environmental Mitigation	LS	1	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 13,830.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer Fabric	SF	262,960	\$ 1.40	\$ 368,144.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 362,884.80	\$ 1.45	\$ 381,292.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 276,108.00
21	Time and Material Allocation	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Total				\$ 1,522,925.00		* \$ 1,328,091.14		\$ 1,707,629.00		\$ 1,775,859.00	

* Apparent low bidder